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Inspection Chambers
Boîtes de branchement

SOIL AND WASTE

For adhesives: Use Jimten “NEW GENERATION” adhesive. / Pour coller : utiliser colle Jimten “NEW GENERATION”.

-
-
-
-

027064
027063
027065
027066

A-4
A-4
A-4
A-4

1
1
1
1

Cover replacement, Class L-15 (including 3 screws).
Pièce de rechange couvercle, Classe L-15 (3 visses inclues).

250
250
250
250

-
-
-

027054
027053
027055

A-19
A-19
A-19

1
1
1

Grid replacement, Class L-15 (including 3 screws).
Pièce de rechange grille, Classe L-15 (3 visses inclues).

315
315
315

-
-
-

027057
027056
027058

A-11
A-11
A-11

1
1
1

Grid replacement, Class L-15 (including 3 screws).
Pièce de rechange grille, Classe L-15 (3 visses inclues).

250
250
250

-
-
-
-

027060
027059
027061
027062

A-19
A-19
A-19
A-19

1
1
1
1

Cover replacement, Class L-15 (including 3 screws).
Pièce de rechange couvercle, Classe L-15 (3 visses inclues).

315
315
315
315

Colour
CouleurCode e

Weight
Charge

Colour
CouleurCode e

Weight
Charge

Colour
CouleurCode e

Weight
Charge

Colour
CouleurCode e

Weight
Charge

REPLACEMENT COVERS AND GRIDS / COUVERCLES ET GRILLES DE RECHANGE

High performance. Made of polyamide and fiberglass with stabilized material against ultraviolet radiation. 
Haute performance. Fabriqué en polyamide et fibre de verre avec un matériau stabilisé contre
rayonnement ultraviolet.

S-199

250x320
250x350

 L-15
A-15

027017
027094

A-4 
-

4
4

Top register access cover set, Ø 250 – square 320 x 320.  
Terminal couvercle Ø 250 - carré 320 x 320. 

S-316

315x400
315x400

 L-15
A-15

027022
027097

A-8
-

1
1

Top register access grid set, Ø 315 – square 400 x 400.  
Terminal grille Ø 315 - carré 400x400. 

S-200

250x320
250x350

 L-15
A-15

027018
027095

A-4
-

4
4

Top register access grid set, Ø 250 – square 320 x 320.  
Terminal grille Ø 315 - carré 320 x 320. 

S-315

315x400
315x400

 L-15
A-15

027020
027096

A-8
-

1
1

Top register access cover set, Ø 315 – square 400 x 400.  
Terminal couvercle Ø 315 - carré 400 x 400.

L-15

L-15

L-15

L-15

A-15

A-15

A-15

A-15

REINFORCED
RENFORCÉ

DURABILITY UNDER EXTREME CONDITIONS
DURABILITÉ DANS DES CONDITIONS EXTRÊMES

Colour
CouleurCode e

Weight
Charge

Colour
CouleurCode e

Weight
Charge

Colour
CouleurCode e

Weight
Charge

Colour
CouleurCode e

Weight
Charge

150,22
165,24

92,63
101,88

137,29
151,02

84,78
93,26

97,47
99,05
99,05
99,05

63,70
64,79
64,79
64,79

92,12
93,72
93,72

54,14
58,34
58,34
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Inspection Chambers
Boîtes de branchement

SOIL AND WASTE

S-194

250x110x160 F
315x160x200 F

027001
027025

A-14
A-13

4
1

Trapped collector, 3 inlets, 1 outlet.
Trap access cover replacement	 Code: 27024 – ø250 - 4,10 €
	 Code: 27045 – ø315 - 5,76 €
Collecteur siphoïde 3 entrées, 1 sortie.
Pièce de rechange couvercle regard	 Code : 27024 Ø 250 - 4,10 €
	 Code : 27045 Ø 315 - 5,76 €

Code e

S-195

250x160 F  027002 A-154

Colour
CouleurCode e

In-line trap, one 160 inlet, one 160 outlet.
Replacement access hole cover Ref. 27024 - 4,10 €
Siphon en ligne 1 arrivée de 160, 1 sortie de 160.
Pièce de rechange couvercle regard Ref. 27024 - 4,10 €.

S-196

250x110x160 F
250x160x160 F
315x160x200 F
315x200x200 F

027003
027047
027026
027048

A-14
A-14
A-13
A-13

4
2
1
1

Four feed collector.
Collecteur 4 entrées.

Colour
CouleurCode e

S-212

250x110x160 F
250x160x160 F
315x160x200 F
315x200x200 F

027008
027049
027027
027050

A-14
A-14
A-13
A-13

4
2
1
1

Inspection chamber 4 feed.
Collecteur inspection 4 entrées.

Colour
CouleurCode e

S-221

250x160 F
315x200 F

027067
027068

A-15
A-13

4
1

Collector, 2 feed, with lip joint. 
Collecteur inspection 2 entrées, avec joint à lèvres .

Colour
CouleurCode e

Colour
CouleurCode e

S-431

400-160
400-200

032304
032201

-
A-15

-
1

Collector, 2 outlets, with lip joint.
Collecteur 2 sorties, avec joint à lèvres.

Colour
CouleurCode e

S-2000

Ø250/315
Ø250/315

027099
027101

-
-

1
1

Ductile iron top register access cover set, with  
expoxy-polyester treatment. 
Terminal couvercle en fonte ductile avec traitement émaillé  
époxy-polyester.

S-1000

Ø250/315
Ø250/315

027098
027100

-
-

1
1

C-250
D-400

Ductile iron top register access grid set, with  
expoxy-polyester treatment. 
Terminal grille en fonte ductile avec traitement émaillé  
époxy-polyester.

C-250
D-400

Weight / Charge Code eWeight / Charge

173,66
199,70

190,04
218,53

94,74
181,90

111,56
114,11
258,02
258,02

94,74 435,05
435,05

94,74
97,15
181,90
184,51

109,90
240,39
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Inspection Chambers
Boîtes de branchement

SOIL AND WASTE

S-198

250x300 027005 A-134
Extension ø 250, male-to-male 300 long.
Rallonge diamètre 250 M. Longueur 300.

Colour
Couleur

Colour
CouleurCode e

For adhesives: Use Jimten “NEW GENERATION” adhesive. / Pour coller : utiliser colle Jimten “NEW GENERATION”.

A-63

250-90
315-110

027023
027036

A-11
A-8

1
1

Gully kit (to install a siphoning gully with grid models  
S-200, S-316, S-518 or S-528)
Kit siphon de sol (pour réaliser un siphon de sol à partir de la grille  
S-200, S-316, S-518 ou S-528).

Colour
CouleurCode e

400-315  032202 A-81
Reducer joint. 
Joint réducteur.

Code e

S-432

400-200 032236 A-141
Female 4-way collector.
Collecteur 4 voies femelle.

Colour
CouleurCode e

S-513

Ø500x250x315 P a l e t1
Inspection chamber. 
collecteur inspection

Colour
CouleurCode e

Code e

Adaptor.
Adaptateur.

S-372

315 M.-400 F 027035 4 A-13

S-197

250 F
315 F

027004
027028

A-14
A-4

12
4

Base cap.
Bouchon base.

Colour
CouleurCode e110

160
200

066110E
066160E
066200E

A-11
A-8
A-8

20
10
6

Colour
CouleurCode e

Male blanking cap.
Bouchon mâle aveugle.

027083

4,21
11,82
19,45

39,79
72,38

486,23 577,19

43,78 76,07

90,23

32,83
41,37


